IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 888

Amending Administrative Rules 10(a) and 9(a)(1)(i), Appellate Rules 101(a), 105(b), 218, 301(c) and 602(c)(1), Bar Rules 15(9), 38(c)(4) and 40(e), Civil Rules 31(a), 32(a)(2), 27(c). 37(a)(2). 37(b)(2), 37(d) and 53(b), Criminal Rules 39(c)(4), 39(c)(4)(iii) and 56(f)(1), District Court Criminal Rules 1(i)(1) and 1(i)(2) and Probate Rule 9 to correct reference errors.

IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. Administrative Rule 10(a) is amended to refer to "Administrative Rule 9(f)(1)" rather than "Rule 9."
- 2. Administrative Rule 9(a)(1)(i) is amended to refer to "Appellate Rule 204(b)" rather than "Appellate Rule 204(b)(1)."
- 3. Appellate Rule 101(a) is amended to refer to "Rules 101 through 105" rather than "Rules 101 through 106."
- 4. Appellate Rule 105(b) is amended to delete the words, "designated pursuant to Rule 106."
- 5. Appellate Rule 218 is amended to refer to "AS 47.10.080(c)" rather than "AS 47.10.08n(c)."
- 6. Appellate Rule 301(c) is amended to refer to "AS 22.07.020(e)" rather than "AS 22.07.0201e)."
- 7. Appellate Rule 602(c)(1) is amended to refer to "Rule 603(a)" rather than "Rule 603(b)."
- 8. Bar Rule 15(9) is amended to refer to "Rule 9(e)" rather than Rule g(e)."
- 9. Bar Rule 38(c)(4) is amended to refer to "Rule 37(i)(5)" rather than "Rule 37(j)(5)."
- 10. Bar Rule 40(e) is amended to refer to "Rule 37(c) or (e)" rather than "Rule 37(d) or (f)."
- \sim 11. Civil Rule 27(c) is amended to refer to "Rule 17(c)" rather than "Rule 17(b)."
- -12. Civil Rules 31(a), 32(a)(2), 37(a)(2), 37(b)(2), and 37(d) are amended to refer to "Rule 30(b)(5)" rather than "Rule 30(b)(6)."

Supreme Court Order No.: 888 Effective Date: July 15, 1988

- 13. Civil Rule 53(b) is amended to refer to "Evidence Rule 103(b)" rather than "Rule 43(c)."
- Criminal Rule 39(c)(4) is amended to refer to "Administrative Rule 14. 12(d)(2)(F)" rather than "Administrative Rule 12(f)."
- Criminal Rule 39(c)(4)(iii) is amended to refer to "Administrative Rule 15. 12(d)(2)(G) and (H)" rather than "paragraphs (g) and (h) of Administrative Rule 12."
- Criminal Rule 56(f)(1) is amended to refer to "AS 11.81.900(b)(56)" 16. rather than "AS 11.81.900(b)(55)."
- District Court Criminal Rule 1(i)(1) is amended to refer to "Rules 5(e) 17. and 5.1" rather than "Rule 5."
- 18. District Court Criminal Rule 1(i)(2) is amended to refer to "Rule 32(d)" rather than "32(c)."
- Probate Rule 9 is amended to refer to "AS 13.06.035" rather than "AS 19. 20.05.130" and the phrase "six continuous years" is amended to read "five continuous years."

DATED: March 17, 1988

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 15, 1988

Justice Matthèws

Justice Rabinowitz Justice Burke

Justice Compton

Moor